THE WAY

(A MORE EXCELLENT WaY)
TERM 4: THURSDAY 30
NOVEMBER 2017

SPORTS WRAP FOR 2017 AND AHEAD IN 2018

2018 Junior School Sport calendar dates.

As 2017 draws to a close, | would like to thank all the parents who have assisted with Sport this
year.

Your support and assistance at carnivals and sport days is highly valued and appreciated and |
again look forward to your assistance at the many activities planned for 2018.

Sports dates for your 2018 calendar:
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Thomas Hassall Junior School (Year 3 - 6) Carnivals - 2018

Swimming Carnival

Thursday 15 February

Prairiewood Leisure Centre

Cross Country Carnival

End of Term 1-TBC

College oval

Athletics Carnival

Monday 18 June

Blacktown Sportspark

IPSSO Finals Day - 2018

Winter IPSSO Finals Day

Wednesday 12 September

Northern pool venues

Summer IPSSO Finals Day

Wednesday 21 November

Southern pool venues

NASSA JUNIOR SCHOOL events

EVENT

2018 NASSA DATES

NASSA VENUE

Basketball (boy & girls team)

Monday 12 February

Northern Beaches Basketball Stadium -
Warriewood

Swimming/Diving

Tuesday 27 February
4-8pm

Sydney Olympic Park Aquatic Centre

Football (Soccer) - GIRLS

Monday 12 March

Blacktown Sports Park, Rooty Hill

Football (Soccer} - BOYS

Monday 12 March

Blacktown Sports Park, Rooty Hill

Netball — Girls

Monday 9 April

Netball Central, Homebush

Cross Country

Friday 11 May

Equestrian Centre, Horsely Park

Touch Football (boy & girls team)

Tueday 22 May

Marco Reserve

Athletics

Friday 17 August

Campbelltown Stadium

Cricket —Boys Yr5 & 6

Thursday 30 August

Onslow Oval, Camden

AFL - Mixed team 7 of each —
students (for 2019)

Year5&6

Monday 22 October
{selection for MARCH 2019 trials

Broughton Anglican College

CIS Primary SCHOOL trials - pathway through NASSA event

CIS Primary Boys Basketball trials

Friday 23 February

CIS Primary Girls Basketball Trials

Friday 23 February

CIS Primary Boys AFL trials

Friday 9 March

CIS Primary Swimming & Diving Championship{

Thursday 22 March

Sydney Glympic Park Aquatic Centre, Homebush

CIS Girls Primary Football (Soccer) trials

Monday 19 March

Mamre Anglican College

CIS Primary Boys Football (Soccer) Gala Day

Monday 9 April

Football NSW, Gledswood

CIS Primary Girls Netball Gala Day

Friday 18 May

Netball Central, Homebush

CIS Primary Cross Country Championships

Thursday 14 June

Eastern Creek

CIS Primary Boys and Girls Touch Football

Monday 28 May

Penrith Touch Fields

CIS Primary Athletics Championships

Thursday 13 September

Sydney Internaticnal Athletics Centre, Homebush

CIS Primary Boys Cricket trials

17 & 18 September

CIS Primary Trials (no NASSA Gala Day)
Tennis (BO\/S and Girls) Monday 26 February No NASSA Gala day or trial - individual entry by
Hockey — Girls I\/Ionday 14 May school sports coardinator - should play on

Hockey — Boys

Monday 14 May

weekend/school team

Rugby League - Boys

Wednesday 23 May

Rugby Union — Boys

Tue 29 & Wed 30 May

Softball — Boys

Friday 15 June

ALL Dates are correct as at time of

Golf Manday 30 July printing - 29 November 2017
Softball — Girls Wednesday 8 August
Cricket — Girls Wednesday 15 August
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